Tender Document

For

Sale of Raddi, Gatta, Kachara

& other sweeping material

2023-24



SUPREME AUDIT INSTITUTION OF INDIA लोकहितार्थ सत्यनिष्ठा Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest

Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana Plot No. 4 & 5, Sector-33B, Chandigarh-160020

www.aghry.nic.in

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) HARYANA PLOT NO. 4 & 5, SECTOR-33B, CHANDIGARH-160020

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

GA-II/Raddi sale/2023-24/19

dated - 18.04.2023

Sealed quotations are invited for the sale of **Raddi, Gatta, Kachara, Newspaper, and other sweeping materials** for the financial year 2023-24 in the office of the Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh. Quotes should be made in the following format:

Sr. No.	Name of Item	Rate/Kg
1.	Raddi	
2.	Gatta, Kachara	
3.	Newspaper	
4.	Other Sweeping Material	

Sealed quotations may be submitted to Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Admn), O/o the Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Plot No. 4 & 5, Sector-33B, Chandigarh on or before: 25.04.2023 (12:00 PM).

Date of Publishing of Tender	:	18.04.2023
Last Date for submission of bid	:	25.04.2023 (12:00 PM)
Opening of Bid	:	25.04.2023 (03:00 PM)
Place of opening of tender	:	O/o Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Plot No. 4 & 5, Sector -33 B, Chandigarh

The Terms & Conditions are given below: -

- 1. Performance Bank Guarantee amounting to Rs. 10,000/- in the form of FD will be accepted in favour of "ThePrincipal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana".
- 2. Successful bidder will lift the paper waste and other scrap material as and 5when informed or on bimonthly basis.

- 3. Undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any tender/quotation without assigning any reason.
- 4. Demand Draft will have to be made and submitted by the contractor before the above material is lifted from the office premises.
- 5. The solid waste paper will have to be lifted from the premises of the office within three days on receipt of intimation from this office otherwise the above material will be sold at the risk and cost of contractor.
- 6. Tender will be opened on 25.04.2023 at 03:00 PM.
- 7. In case the tender/contractor fails to deposit the surety money, at the time of opening the quotation/tenders, he will be treated as unsuccessful tender/contractor.
- In case tender/contractor leaves the work incomplete for any reason during the period of the contract or does not work as per tender' specification, surety amount will be forfeited.
- 9. The above said terms and condition must be accompanied with the quotation signed by the tenderers in token of their acceptance.
- In case any dispute arises both the parties will be bounded to accept the decision of Principal Accountant General.
- 11. The contract shall be subject to the jurisdiction in the court of Chandigarh only.

-Sd/-

Sr. Deputy Accountant General (Admn)